

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 12/6/2022 **Effective Date:** 12/6/2022

Reference No.: CR-001-2023 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): M-NCPPC

Sponsor(s):

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL

PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION for the purpose of making certain adjustments and amendments to the Prince George's County portion of the

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission Fiscal Year 2022-2023 operating and capital budgets as provided pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland

Annotated Code, Land Use Article, as amended.

Drafter: Karen Zavakos, Legislative and Zoning Counsel

Resource Personnel:

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
12/06/2022	County Council	introduced	
	Action Text:		
	This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Dernoga, Ivey, Hawkins,		
	Franklin, Blegay, Olson, and S. Harrison.		

12/06/2022 County Council rules suspended

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Olson, that the rules be suspended for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Harrison, Franklin, Dernoga, Ivey, Burroughs, Fisher, Olson, Watson, Blegay and Oriadha

12/06/2022 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Harrison, seconded by Council Member Ivey, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Hawkins, Harrison, Franklin, Dernoga, Ivey, Fisher, Olson, Watson,

Blegay and Oriadha

Abstain: 1 Burroughs

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

[Enter Legislative Background Information]

Document(s): R2023001, CR-001-2023 Appendix A, CR-001-2023 Appendix B, CR-001-2023 Appendix C, CR-001-2023 Appendix D, CR-001-2023 Summary